Indeed the residents affected by much of the Holloman Expansion project have borne this 
support burden for over 75 years. We have seen continuous expansion by the DoD, year after year.

HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE COMMENT: Our United States Congress has already provided the 
Department of Defense (hereafter called DoD) with over twenty five million acres (25,000,000) for our
military to use for their needs. The Holloman/Fort Bliss / White Sands Missile Range complex alone 
(hereafter called “Holloman”, “Fort Bliss” or “WSMR”) covers over 3.14 million acres (3,140,000) 
plus thousands of cubic miles of airspace, just for use as the military wishes.